THE STATE OF TEXAS

AFFIDAVIT FOR ARREST
WARRANT OR CAPIAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

Defendant: TIMPA, ANTHONY ALAN Warrant Number: M-1325180
Offense:  DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED - FIRST

BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY, PERSONALLY APPEARED THE UNDERSIGNED AFFIANT,
WHO, AFTER BEING DULY SWORN BY ME, ON OATH STATED:

My name is TANNOCK,C A 2914 , and | am a Peace Officer of the City of Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

[ have good reason to believe and do believe that on or about the 21st Day of July, 2013 , one TIMPA, ANTHONY ALAN , did then and
there in the City of GARLAND , DALLAS County, commit the offense of DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED - FIRST , a violation of
PENAL CODE section 49.04 , a Class B Misdemeanor.

My belief is based on the following facts and information:

ULIBARRILA O, investigator, Garland Police Department, who participated in the investigation of the alleged offense, furnished to me, the
affiant, on the 24th Day of July, 2013, the following information:

On 7-21-13 at 4:32am Officers were dispatched to the 1000 block of E IH-30 in regard to a single vehicle collision.

Officers Stallings and Ulibarri arrived in the area and contacted the witness, Jennifer McGee, W/F 6-27-91, who advised the
fotllowing;

At approximately 4:32am Jennifer was at a stop sign at the intersection of the E IH-30 service road and SH 190 (North George Bush
Highway). At this date and time she observed a grey Chevy Tahoe (LWF705) proceed at a high rate of speed south through the
intersection and fail to stop at the stop sign. Jennifer observed the vehicle to collide with the cement guard barrier, bounce off and
come to rest in the middle of the intersection.

Jennifer contacted the driver and sole occupant of the vehicle, who was later identified as Anthony Timpa, W/M 6-5-84. Jennifer
advised that Anthony appeared to be intoxicated due to his slurred speech and bloodshot watery eyes. Jennifer went to help him,
Anthony only replied "I'm going to jail! Call my dad!”

Garland EMS arrived on scene and Anthony at first refused to give information to them or cooperate.
When police officers arrived on scene, Officer Ulibarri could detect the strong odor of alcoholic beverage emanating from his breath
and person, and also observed him to have slurred speech and bloodshot/watery eyes.

Anthony refused transport/treatment from Garland EMS (Ambulance 5) and was released at the scene.
Officers Ulibarri and Hall attempted to administer Standard Field Sobriety Tests, but Anthony refused.

Based on statements from Jennifer and observations from Officers Stallings, Ulibarri and Hall, Anthony was placed under arrest for
Driving While Intoxicated - First and placed in the back of Officers squad car.

Anthony was transported to the Garland Jail, where Officer Stallings obtained two copies of the DIC-24 Statutory Waming and
brought them out to the squad car. Officer Ulibarri read a copy of the DIC-24 to Anthony, which was recorded on in-car audio/video.
When Officer Ulibarri requested a sample of his breath or blood, Anthony complained that his head hurt and wanted to go to the
hospital, but would not answer "yes” or "no."

Officers took Anthony's uncooperative responses as refusal. and he was then transported to Baylor of Garland. At the hospital,
doctors recommended that Anthony get a CAT scan for his head, but Anthony became belligerent and refused to cooperate with
doctors or medical personnel, at one point ripping off his neck brace. Anthony kept refusing to submit to a CAT scan or any other
treatment until a doctor was able to convince him.

Anthony was shown to have only minor injuries and was released, and Officers then transported him to the Garland Jail where he was
booked in for Driving While Intoxicated - First.

The vehicle Anthony was driving was impounded from the accident scene,



_PROPERTY:

 Total Property Value: $0.0¢
| believe this information furnished by a fellow police officer is credible.
Wherefore, Affiant request that an arrest warrant or capias be issued for the above accused individual(s) in accordance with the law.

O

Affiant

. . . ﬁl-..-...
BAGBLIBEE S RAGSEEK EM[:thlsthea S day of QSB
St Pl Lekecia Mack ) A/___.,——-——-__
f et Siate of Texas b

iy, OFFICIAL SEAL
w; 2§ My Commission Expires Notary Piblic'in and for Dallas County, Texas
T gp e April 25, 2015

13,
L7

Lo i A S DETERMINATION OF PROBABLE CAUSE

On this the © day of _ i@l} the undersigned Magistrate hereby gcknowledges that he
has examined the above affidavit and has dédtermined that probable cause exist for the i
individual(s) accused herein.

DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS



